

Information Policy & Compliance bbc.co.uk/foi bbc.co.uk/privacy

Miss M Roberts

Via email: request-307843-fd5df9d0@whatdotheyknow.com

13th January 2016

Dear Miss Roberts,

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - RFI20152173

Thank you for your request under the Freedom of Information Act ('the Act') of 19th December 2016 seeking:

Please list titles for RFI20151000 to RFI20151100 responded to by BBC Information Policy & Compliance Team.

I am unsure what you mean by 'titles' of the above requests however, I can advise you of the nature of the request if this is of help:

RFI20151000: "Please confirm how many BBC staff / freelancers had their contracts 'paid off' in 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and so far this year.

'Paid off' meaning – the remaining value of the BBC contract and paid without the person being required to attend their position and fulfil the commitments of the contract.

Please confirm the total number of people, total number of days paid off and the total cost for the above years."

And

RFI20151100: "For all of the art items for which you do have a value, insurance estimate, or otherwise, and where that value is accessible within the time limits of the act:

- 1) please provide the total value of these items
- 2) For the five most valuable items, for which you do have a value:
- a) If purchased by the organisation, what was its purchase price, year of purchase and reason for purchase

b) What is its current value?

If no current value is available, please provide the most recent valuation and the approximate date of the valuation where available."

Appeal Rights

If you are not satisfied that we have complied with the Act in responding to your request, you have the right to an internal review by a BBC senior manager or legal adviser. Please contact us at the address above, explaining what you would like us to review and including your reference number. If you are not satisfied with the internal review, you can appeal to the Information Commissioner. The contact details are: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF. Telephone 01625 545 745 or see http://www.ico.gov.uk/

Yours sincerely,

BBC Information Rights